		// [=]	03-26-2001		
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A	44.0			
OMB 0651-0027		MAR 2 2001	101647951		
h	0.01				
3	. 2.01 RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SI	4 £ ĖT		
		PATENTS ONLY	· u t · ·		
TO: The Comm Submission	nissioner of Patents and Trademar Type	ks: Please record the attached Conveyance Type	original document(s) or copy(ies).		
X New			Security Agreement		
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) ht ID#	License	Change of Name		
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	\overline{u} .s.	Other Government		
Correctiv	e Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY b	y U.S. Government Agencies) tal File Secret File		
Conveying F	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY		02012001		
Name (line 2)	through its Wake Forest Universit	ty School of Medicine			
Second Party	The state of the s	, 1000 01 100 dionio	Execution Date Month Day Yea		
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)	- marine in the state of the st				
Receiving P	arty	Mark if add	itional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS	CORPORATION	If document to be reco		
Name (line 2)	a Corporation of Delaware		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
	States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1)	FIVE GIRALDA FARMS		representative is attac (Designation must be separate document from		
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	MADISON	NJ	07940-0874		
	epresentative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code		
Pollicatic K	spresentative Hame and A	Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
しんみょ ちかいたいに ・・・・	000232 011425 5719137				
	A CI3				
	O CH				

in the property of the factor of the engine of the engine

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011601 FRAME: 0105

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(973) 683-2128
Name	Egon E. Berg		
Address (line 1)	Patent Law Department	1	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
Address (line 2)	American Home Products Corp	oration	
Address (line 3)	Five Giralda Farms		
Address (line 4)	Madison, NJ 07940-0874	B T	July 1995
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment #4
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	·
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	5719137 Paten	t Number(s)
		37 13 107	
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater st named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	ion was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	er PCT application number		
	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties	al number of properties involved.	¥1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclo	sed Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if additional	tional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 01-1425
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
		lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	
indicat	ted herein.		/ /
Arr	old S. Milowsky		2/28/61
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011601 FRAME: 0106

For: \(\sum \ U.S. \) and/or \(\sum \) Foreign Rights For: \(\sum \ U.S. \) Application or \(\sum \ U.S. \) Patent					
Assignment of Invention					
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,					
ASSIGNOR:					
Wake Forest University, through its Wake Forest University School of Medicine Medical Center Boulevard Winston Salem, NC 27157					
Recorded on February, 7, 1997 Reel 8338 Frame 0547					
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to					
ASSIGNEE:					
AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION a Corporation of Delaware Five Giralda Farms Madison, NJ 07940-0874					
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:					
METHOD OF PREVENTING NEURODEGENERATION AND COGNITIVE DYSFUNCTION USING 17-ALPHA-DIHYDROEQUILINENIN					
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)					
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.					

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said ASSIGNEE.

WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY, through its Wake Forest University School of Medicine

By: Name: Richard H. Dean, M.D.

Title: Senior Vice President for Health Affairs

Acknowledgement

State of	NORTH CAROLINA	}	
	7	S	

On the 1st day of February 2001, personally appeared before me Richard 14. Dean known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.



RECORDED: 03/02/2001

Marka Wave Por Notary Public

Page 2 of 2